the General Certificate of Education Advanced Level (GCE "A" Level) in at least three 

science subjects, and the GCE "0" Level, or any other equivalent certificate recognized by the 
Ministry of Higher Education. 

"Religious Knowledge" is not taken into consideration. 
A competitive entrance examination for the recruitment of two hundred and twenty five 

(225) students into the first year of the School of Geology and Mining Engineering (EGEM) of the 
University ofNgaoundere has been launched with at BAMENDA, BAFOUSSAM, DOUALA, 
NGAOUNDERE and YAOUNDE. 
A vailable places are as follow: 

A. Field of Studies: